
Rochester Christian (Mich.) (7-4) -vs- Carroll (MT) (7-5)
12/17/25 at Ocean Center/Daytona Beach, Fla.

 
 

 
 
Rochester Christian (Mich.) 62

Carroll (MT) 60

Date: 12/17/25
Time: 1:00 PM
Site: Ocean Center/Daytona Beach, Fla.
Referees: Emily Murphy, Allen Holton, Nick Bullocks
Notes: Sport Tours Daytona Beach Shootout

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 OT 1 Total
Rochester Christian
(Mich.) 7 10 16 19 10 62
Carroll (MT) 11 11 19 11 8 60

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Kendal Zeiter * 37 7-13 1-1 2-5 5-10 15 3 2 4 5 2 17
15 Ashley Loon * 40 4-11 3-7 0-0 0-5 5 1 2 4 0 1 11
05 Samone Andrews * 35 4-14 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 4 0 4 9
01 Amal Younes * 25 0-4 0-2 3-6 1-0 1 3 4 5 0 2 3
24 Mylah Aalse * 18 1-2 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 3 1 0 0 0 3
11 Jacey Somers 34 6-15 0-2 4-4 3-6 9 1 0 2 2 0 16
33 Tambre Williams 8 1-3 0-0 1-1 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 1 3
10 Shahd Bakkar 18 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 3 0 0 3 0
20 Emily Lockey 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
03 Karmyn Lowry 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-1 6 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 225 23-65 6-18 10-16 17-27 44 16 15 22 7 13 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-17   17.65 % 1-8   12.50 % 0-2   0.00 %
2nd Quarter 4-11   36.36 % 1-3   33.33 % 1-2   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-17   35.29 % 2-3   66.67 % 2-3   66.67 %
4th Quarter 7-14   50.00 % 2-4   50.00 % 3-5   60.00 %
OT 1 3-6   50.00 % 0-0   0.00% 4-4   100.00 %
Total 23-65   35.4 % 6-18   33.3 % 10-16   62.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 21 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 6 OT-02:08

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Willa Albrecht * 41 4-20 1-8 10-11 5-1 6 4 6 2 0 5 19
05 Meagan Karstetter * 24 6-9 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 3 1 1 0 0 12
03 Kenzie Allen * 33 3-8 3-6 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 9
12 Jillian Kanduch * 29 2-9 1-6 2-2 1-4 5 1 2 5 0 2 7
35 Isabelle Erickson * 34 1-5 0-3 0-0 3-5 8 2 1 2 0 2 2
23 Gracie Millimen 18 3-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 6
11 Ava Oakland 16 2-5 1-3 0-0 1-6 7 2 0 1 0 1 5
13 Kennedi Niemann 13 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 4 0 1 0
04 Avery Kraft 12 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
55 Sadie Smith 5 0-1 0-0 0-2 2-1 3 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 7-1 8 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 225 21-69 6-31 12-15 23-27 50 17 13 20 0 11 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-13   23.08 % 1-5   20.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 4-16   25.00 % 1-10   10.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 7-16   43.75 % 1-6   16.67 % 4-4   100.00 %
4th Quarter 4-13   30.77 % 1-6   16.67 % 2-3   66.67 %
OT 1 3-11   27.27 % 2-4   50.00 % 0-0   0.00%
Total 21-69   30.4 % 6-31   19.4 % 12-15   80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 4



Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 11
Largest Lead: 13 2nd-
07:27



1st Box Score
Rochester Christian (Mich.) 7

Carroll (MT) 11

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Kendal Zeiter 9 2-3 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 0 0 1 0 1 4
15 Ashley Loon 9 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
5 Samone Andrews 9 0-5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
1 Amal Younes 9 0-3 0-2 0-2 1-0 1 0 2 1 0 2 0
24 Mylah Aalse 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Jacey Somers 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Tambre Williams 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Shahd Bakkar 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
20 Emily Lockey 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
3 Karmyn Lowry 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 3-17 1-8 0-2 7-7 14 2 2 6 0 3 7
17.6 % 12.5 % 0.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Willa Albrecht 10 2-5 0-2 2-2 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 3 6
5 Meagan Karstetter 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
3 Kenzie Allen 8 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
12 Jillian Kanduch 6 0-2 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
35 Isabelle Erickson 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Gracie Millimen 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Ava Oakland 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
13 Kennedi Niemann 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 3 0 0 0
4 Avery Kraft 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 Sadie Smith 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 3-13 1-5 4-4 3-7 10 4 1 4 0 4 11
23.1 % 20.0 % 100.0 %



2nd Box Score
Rochester Christian (Mich.) 10

Carroll (MT) 11

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Kendal Zeiter 9 3-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 1 1 7
15 Ashley Loon 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
5 Samone Andrews 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
1 Amal Younes 8 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 1 3 0 0 1
24 Mylah Aalse 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
11 Jacey Somers 10 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 1 0 2 0 0 2
33 Tambre Williams 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Shahd Bakkar 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Emily Lockey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Karmyn Lowry 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 4-11 1-3 1-2 3-7 10 5 3 8 1 1 10
36.4 % 33.3 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Willa Albrecht 8 1-5 1-3 2-2 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 1 5
5 Meagan Karstetter 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Kenzie Allen 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Jillian Kanduch 9 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 1 0
35 Isabelle Erickson 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Gracie Millimen 8 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
11 Ava Oakland 4 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
13 Kennedi Niemann 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Avery Kraft 4 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
55 Sadie Smith 2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2-0 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-16 1-10 2-4 6-4 10 4 3 4 0 3 11
25.0 % 10.0 % 50.0 %



3rd Box Score
Rochester Christian (Mich.) 16

Carroll (MT) 19

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Kendal Zeiter 9 1-6 0-0 0-1 1-3 4 2 1 0 2 0 2
15 Ashley Loon 10 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 1 0
5 Samone Andrews 7 2-4 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 1 5
1 Amal Younes 8 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 2
24 Mylah Aalse 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
11 Jacey Somers 6 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 1 0 4
33 Tambre Williams 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Shahd Bakkar 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Emily Lockey 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
3 Karmyn Lowry 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-17 2-3 2-3 4-6 10 5 5 4 3 2 16
35.3 % 66.7 % 66.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Willa Albrecht 10 0-3 0-1 4-4 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 1 4
5 Meagan Karstetter 7 3-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 6
3 Kenzie Allen 9 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
12 Jillian Kanduch 6 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2
35 Isabelle Erickson 7 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 2 2
23 Gracie Millimen 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
11 Ava Oakland 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Kennedi Niemann 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
4 Avery Kraft 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 Sadie Smith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-16 1-6 4-4 3-8 11 3 2 3 0 3 19
43.8 % 16.7 % 100.0 %



4th Box Score
Rochester Christian (Mich.) 19

Carroll (MT) 11

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Kendal Zeiter 5 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-2 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
15 Ashley Loon 8 3-3 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 8
5 Samone Andrews 6 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 3 4
1 Amal Younes 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Mylah Aalse 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Jacey Somers 10 1-4 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
33 Tambre Williams 5 1-1 0-0 1-1 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 3
10 Shahd Bakkar 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 2 0
20 Emily Lockey 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Karmyn Lowry 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 49 7-14 2-4 3-5 2-4 6 3 3 3 1 6 19
50.0 % 50.0 % 60.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Willa Albrecht 8 1-2 0-1 2-3 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 4
5 Meagan Karstetter 8 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 4
3 Kenzie Allen 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
12 Jillian Kanduch 6 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 3
35 Isabelle Erickson 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
23 Gracie Millimen 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Ava Oakland 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Kennedi Niemann 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0
4 Avery Kraft 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
55 Sadie Smith 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-13 1-6 2-3 6-6 12 4 4 7 0 1 11
30.8 % 16.7 % 66.7 %



OT 1 Box Score
Rochester Christian (Mich.) 10

Carroll (MT) 8

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Kendal Zeiter 5 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 1 0 4
15 Ashley Loon 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Samone Andrews 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 Amal Younes 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Mylah Aalse 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Jacey Somers 5 2-4 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 6
33 Tambre Williams 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Shahd Bakkar 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0
20 Emily Lockey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Karmyn Lowry 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 25 3-6 0-0 4-4 1-3 4 1 2 1 2 1 10
50.0 % NaN 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Willa Albrecht 5 0-5 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 1 3 0 0 0 0
5 Meagan Karstetter 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
3 Kenzie Allen 5 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
12 Jillian Kanduch 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Isabelle Erickson 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
23 Gracie Millimen 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Ava Oakland 3 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
13 Kennedi Niemann 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Avery Kraft 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 Sadie Smith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 25 3-11 2-4 0-0 5-2 7 2 3 2 0 0 8
27.3 % 50.0 % NaN



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Rochester Christian (Mich.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Carroll (MT)
MISS JUMPER by LOON,ASHLEY 09:30
REBOUND OFF by ZEITER,KENDAL --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 09:28

09:05 MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,KENZIE
-- REBOUND OFF by ALBRECHT,WILLA

FOUL  by AALSE,MYLAH 09:03
09:03 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by ALBRECHT,WILLA
09:03 0-2 H 2 GOOD FT by ALBRECHT,WILLA

GOOD 3PTR by LOON,ASHLEY 08:38 3-2 V 1
ASSIST  by YOUNES,AMAL --

08:05 MISS JUMPER by KANDUCH,JILLIAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by LOON,ASHLEY 07:45

-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,KENZIE
07:30 MISS JUMPER by ERICKSON,ISABELLE

REBOUND DEF by ZEITER,KENDAL --
MISS 3PTR by ANDREWS,SAMONE 07:21
REBOUND OFF by ZEITER,KENDAL --

07:17 FOUL  by KARSTETTER,MEAGAN
07:17 SUB IN by MILLIMEN,GRACIE
07:17 SUB OUT by KARSTETTER,MEAGAN

MISS 3PTR by YOUNES,AMAL 07:12
-- REBOUND DEF by KANDUCH,JILLIAN

06:56 MISS LAYUP by MILLIMEN,GRACIE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

06:52 MISS 3PTR by ALBRECHT,WILLA
-- REBOUND OFF by KANDUCH,JILLIAN

06:40 3-4 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by ALBRECHT,WILLA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by YOUNES,AMAL 06:18

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLIMEN,GRACIE
06:03 MISS 3PTR by KANDUCH,JILLIAN

REBOUND DEF by AALSE,MYLAH --
TURNOVER  by ZEITER,KENDAL 05:40

05:24 MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,KENZIE
REBOUND DEF by ZEITER,KENDAL --
MISS 3PTR by LOON,ASHLEY 05:09
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by LOWRY,KARMYN 05:06
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,TAMBRE 05:06
SUB IN by LOCKEY,EMILY 05:06
SUB IN by SOMERS,JACEY 05:06
SUB IN by BAKKAR,SHAHD 05:06
SUB OUT by AALSE,MYLAH 05:06
SUB OUT by ZEITER,KENDAL 05:06
SUB OUT by LOON,ASHLEY 05:06
SUB OUT by ANDREWS,SAMONE 05:06
SUB OUT by YOUNES,AMAL 05:06
TURNOVER  by LOCKEY,EMILY 04:54

04:53 STEAL  by KANDUCH,JILLIAN
FOUL  by BAKKAR,SHAHD 04:50

04:49 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:49 3-5 H 2 GOOD FT by KANDUCH,JILLIAN
04:49 3-6 H 3 GOOD FT by KANDUCH,JILLIAN

MISS 3PTR by BAKKAR,SHAHD 04:49
REBOUND OFF by SOMERS,JACEY --

04:49 SUB IN by SMITH,SADIE
04:49 SUB OUT by MILLIMEN,GRACIE

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TAMBRE 04:26



-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,SADIE
04:19 3-9 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by ALLEN,KENZIE

-- ASSIST  by ALBRECHT,WILLA
SUB IN by YOUNES,AMAL 03:59
SUB IN by LOON,ASHLEY 03:59
SUB IN by ANDREWS,SAMONE 03:59
SUB IN by ZEITER,KENDAL 03:59
SUB IN by AALSE,MYLAH 03:59
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,TAMBRE 03:59
SUB OUT by LOCKEY,EMILY 03:59
SUB OUT by SOMERS,JACEY 03:59
SUB OUT by BAKKAR,SHAHD 03:59
SUB OUT by LOWRY,KARMYN 03:59

03:59 SUB IN by KARSTETTER,MEAGAN
03:59 SUB IN by OAKLAND,AVA
03:59 SUB IN by NIEMANN,KENNEDI
03:59 SUB OUT by SMITH,SADIE
03:59 SUB OUT by ERICKSON,ISABELLE
03:59 SUB OUT by KANDUCH,JILLIAN

TURNOVER  by ANDREWS,SAMONE 03:34
03:33 STEAL  by ALBRECHT,WILLA
03:29 MISS LAYUP by ALBRECHT,WILLA

REBOUND DEF by AALSE,MYLAH --
MISS JUMPER by ANDREWS,SAMONE 03:04
REBOUND OFF by ZEITER,KENDAL --
GOOD LAYUP by ZEITER,KENDAL(in the paint) 03:01 5-9 H 4

02:43 MISS 3PTR by ALBRECHT,WILLA
REBOUND DEF by ZEITER,KENDAL --

02:21 FOUL  by ALLEN,KENZIE
MISS FT by YOUNES,AMAL 02:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by YOUNES,AMAL 02:21

-- REBOUND DEF by OAKLAND,AVA
SUB IN by SOMERS,JACEY 02:21
SUB OUT by AALSE,MYLAH 02:21

02:21 SUB IN by KRAFT,AVERY
02:21 SUB OUT by ALLEN,KENZIE
02:10 TURNOVER  by NIEMANN,KENNEDI

STEAL  by ZEITER,KENDAL 02:10
MISS LAYUP by ANDREWS,SAMONE 02:05

-- REBOUND DEF by NIEMANN,KENNEDI
02:02 TURNOVER  by NIEMANN,KENNEDI

STEAL  by YOUNES,AMAL 02:01
MISS LAYUP by YOUNES,AMAL 02:00

-- REBOUND DEF by OAKLAND,AVA
01:44 MISS JUMPER by NIEMANN,KENNEDI

REBOUND DEF by SOMERS,JACEY --
MISS LAYUP by ANDREWS,SAMONE 01:34
REBOUND OFF by YOUNES,AMAL --
TURNOVER  by YOUNES,AMAL 01:30

01:30 STEAL  by ALBRECHT,WILLA
01:18 FOUL  by OAKLAND,AVA
01:18 TURNOVER  by OAKLAND,AVA

TURNOVER  by ANDREWS,SAMONE 01:08
01:06 STEAL  by ALBRECHT,WILLA

01:04 5-11 H 6
GOOD LAYUP by ALBRECHT,WILLA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS JUMPER by ZEITER,KENDAL 00:54
REBOUND OFF by ZEITER,KENDAL --

00:52 FOUL  by KARSTETTER,MEAGAN
00:52 SUB IN by MILLIMEN,GRACIE
00:52 SUB OUT by KARSTETTER,MEAGAN

GOOD LAYUP by ZEITER,KENDAL(in the paint) 00:39 7-11 H 4



ASSIST  by YOUNES,AMAL --
00:09 TURNOVER  by NIEMANN,KENNEDI

STEAL  by YOUNES,AMAL 00:09
MISS 3PTR by ANDREWS,SAMONE 00:01

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Rochester Christian (Mich.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Carroll (MT)
SUB IN by SOMERS,JACEY 10:00
SUB OUT by AALSE,MYLAH 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by OAKLAND,AVA
10:00 SUB IN by KRAFT,AVERY
10:00 SUB IN by MILLIMEN,GRACIE
10:00 SUB OUT by ERICKSON,ISABELLE
10:00 SUB OUT by KARSTETTER,MEAGAN
10:00 SUB OUT by ALLEN,KENZIE

TURNOVER  by SOMERS,JACEY 09:45
09:45 STEAL  by KANDUCH,JILLIAN
09:37 MISS 3PTR by ALBRECHT,WILLA

REBOUND DEF by SOMERS,JACEY --
FOUL  by SOMERS,JACEY 09:29
TURNOVER  by SOMERS,JACEY 09:29

09:06 7-14 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by ALBRECHT,WILLA
-- ASSIST  by KRAFT,AVERY

MISS JUMPER by SOMERS,JACEY 08:42
-- REBOUND DEF by OAKLAND,AVA

08:30 7-16 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by OAKLAND,AVA
-- ASSIST  by KANDUCH,JILLIAN

TURNOVER  by YOUNES,AMAL 08:12
08:12 STEAL  by OAKLAND,AVA

SUB IN by AALSE,MYLAH 08:12
SUB OUT by ANDREWS,SAMONE 08:12
FOUL  by ZEITER,KENDAL 07:55

07:55 7-17 H 10 GOOD FT by ALBRECHT,WILLA
07:55 7-18 H 11 GOOD FT by ALBRECHT,WILLA

TURNOVER  by ZEITER,KENDAL 07:55
07:55 SUB IN by ERICKSON,ISABELLE
07:55 SUB OUT by OAKLAND,AVA
07:40 MISS 3PTR by KRAFT,AVERY

-- REBOUND OFF by ERICKSON,ISABELLE
07:33 MISS 3PTR by KANDUCH,JILLIAN

-- REBOUND OFF by MILLIMEN,GRACIE
07:27 7-20 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by MILLIMEN,GRACIE(in the paint)

SUB IN by ANDREWS,SAMONE 07:10
SUB OUT by LOON,ASHLEY 07:10
MISS LAYUP by YOUNES,AMAL 07:01
REBOUND OFF by AALSE,MYLAH --
GOOD 3PTR by ZEITER,KENDAL 06:58 10-20 H 10
ASSIST  by AALSE,MYLAH --

06:48 MISS 3PTR by ALBRECHT,WILLA
REBOUND DEF by SOMERS,JACEY --

06:34 FOUL  by ALBRECHT,WILLA
MISS 3PTR by SOMERS,JACEY 06:24

-- REBOUND DEF by ERICKSON,ISABELLE
06:12 MISS 3PTR by KANDUCH,JILLIAN

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,TAMBRE 06:09
SUB OUT by ZEITER,KENDAL 06:09

06:09 SUB IN by SMITH,SADIE
06:09 SUB IN by OAKLAND,AVA



06:09 SUB OUT by MILLIMEN,GRACIE
06:09 SUB OUT by ALBRECHT,WILLA
05:59 MISS 3PTR by KRAFT,AVERY

REBOUND DEF by SOMERS,JACEY --
TURNOVER  by YOUNES,AMAL 05:41

05:41 SUB IN by ALLEN,KENZIE
05:41 SUB OUT by KRAFT,AVERY
05:18 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,SADIE

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,SADIE
FOUL  by YOUNES,AMAL 05:16

05:16 MISS FT by SMITH,SADIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:16 MISS FT by SMITH,SADIE
REBOUND DEF by SOMERS,JACEY --
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TAMBRE 05:05

-- REBOUND DEF by OAKLAND,AVA
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,TAMBRE --
MISS LAYUP by AALSE,MYLAH 05:04

04:47 MISS 3PTR by OAKLAND,AVA
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,SADIE

FOUL  by AALSE,MYLAH 04:44
04:44 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by LOON,ASHLEY 04:42
SUB IN by ZEITER,KENDAL 04:42
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,TAMBRE 04:42
SUB OUT by AALSE,MYLAH 04:42

04:28 FOUL  by SMITH,SADIE
04:28 TURNOVER  by SMITH,SADIE

FOUL  by LOON,ASHLEY 04:20
TURNOVER  by LOON,ASHLEY 04:20

04:20 SUB IN by ALBRECHT,WILLA
04:20 SUB IN by MILLIMEN,GRACIE
04:20 SUB OUT by SMITH,SADIE
04:20 SUB OUT by OAKLAND,AVA
04:08 TURNOVER  by KANDUCH,JILLIAN

TURNOVER  by YOUNES,AMAL 03:42
03:40 STEAL  by ALBRECHT,WILLA
03:38 MISS LAYUP by ALBRECHT,WILLA

REBOUND DEF by ANDREWS,SAMONE --
GOOD LAYUP by ZEITER,KENDAL(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:33 12-20 H 8
ASSIST  by ANDREWS,SAMONE --

03:20 MISS 3PTR by KANDUCH,JILLIAN
REBOUND DEF by ZEITER,KENDAL --

03:09 FOUL  by KANDUCH,JILLIAN
MISS FT by YOUNES,AMAL 03:09
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by YOUNES,AMAL 03:09 13-20 H 7
SUB IN by BAKKAR,SHAHD 03:09
SUB OUT by YOUNES,AMAL 03:09

02:42 13-22 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by MILLIMEN,GRACIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ALBRECHT,WILLA

TURNOVER  by ZEITER,KENDAL 02:16
01:59 MISS 3PTR by ERICKSON,ISABELLE

REBOUND DEF by LOON,ASHLEY --
MISS JUMPER by SOMERS,JACEY 01:33

-- REBOUND DEF by ERICKSON,ISABELLE
01:10 TURNOVER  by KANDUCH,JILLIAN

STEAL  by ZEITER,KENDAL 01:09
01:05 FOUL  by MILLIMEN,GRACIE

SUB IN by YOUNES,AMAL 01:05
SUB OUT by ANDREWS,SAMONE 01:05

01:05 SUB IN by NIEMANN,KENNEDI



01:05 SUB OUT by KANDUCH,JILLIAN
ASSIST  by YOUNES,AMAL --
GOOD LAYUP by ZEITER,KENDAL(in the paint) 01:02 15-22 H 7

00:37 MISS LAYUP by ALBRECHT,WILLA
BLOCK  by ZEITER,KENDAL 00:37

-- REBOUND OFF by ALBRECHT,WILLA
00:28 TURNOVER  by TEAM

SUB IN by ANDREWS,SAMONE 00:27
SUB OUT by BAKKAR,SHAHD 00:27
MISS 3PTR by LOON,ASHLEY 00:06
REBOUND OFF by SOMERS,JACEY --
GOOD JUMPER by SOMERS,JACEY 00:00 17-22 H 5

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Rochester Christian (Mich.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Carroll (MT)
09:43 17-24 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by KARSTETTER,MEAGAN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by YOUNES,AMAL 09:23
09:21 STEAL  by ERICKSON,ISABELLE
09:02 17-26 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by KARSTETTER,MEAGAN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by AALSE,MYLAH 08:35 20-26 H 6
ASSIST  by LOON,ASHLEY --

08:16 20-28 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by KANDUCH,JILLIAN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by ANDREWS,SAMONE 07:56 23-28 H 5
ASSIST  by ZEITER,KENDAL --

07:37 MISS 3PTR by KANDUCH,JILLIAN
REBOUND DEF by ZEITER,KENDAL --
MISS JUMPER by ZEITER,KENDAL 07:22

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:08 23-31 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by ALLEN,KENZIE

-- ASSIST  by KANDUCH,JILLIAN
MISS LAYUP by ZEITER,KENDAL 06:50
REBOUND OFF by ZEITER,KENDAL --
MISS LAYUP by ZEITER,KENDAL 06:45
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

06:38 FOUL  by ERICKSON,ISABELLE
GOOD FT by YOUNES,AMAL 06:38 24-31 H 7
GOOD FT by YOUNES,AMAL 06:38 25-31 H 6

06:20 MISS LAYUP by KARSTETTER,MEAGAN
BLOCK  by ZEITER,KENDAL 06:20

-- REBOUND OFF by KARSTETTER,MEAGAN
06:16 TURNOVER  by KARSTETTER,MEAGAN

STEAL  by ANDREWS,SAMONE 06:15
MISS 3PTR by LOON,ASHLEY 06:11

-- REBOUND DEF by KANDUCH,JILLIAN
FOUL  by AALSE,MYLAH 06:08
SUB IN by SOMERS,JACEY 06:08
SUB OUT by AALSE,MYLAH 06:08

05:45 TURNOVER  by KANDUCH,JILLIAN
TURNOVER  by ANDREWS,SAMONE 05:36

05:15 MISS 3PTR by ALBRECHT,WILLA
REBOUND DEF by ANDREWS,SAMONE --
MISS LAYUP by ANDREWS,SAMONE 05:05

-- REBOUND DEF by ERICKSON,ISABELLE
04:57 MISS LAYUP by ALBRECHT,WILLA

REBOUND DEF by LOON,ASHLEY --
GOOD LAYUP by ANDREWS,SAMONE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 04:51 27-31 H 4
ASSIST  by LOON,ASHLEY --

04:37 MISS JUMPER by ALBRECHT,WILLA
-- REBOUND OFF by ALBRECHT,WILLA



FOUL  by ZEITER,KENDAL 04:32
04:32 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:32 27-32 H 5 GOOD FT by ALBRECHT,WILLA
04:32 27-33 H 6 GOOD FT by ALBRECHT,WILLA

TURNOVER  by ANDREWS,SAMONE 04:11
04:11 STEAL  by ALBRECHT,WILLA

FOUL  by YOUNES,AMAL 04:10
03:56 27-35 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by KARSTETTER,MEAGAN

TURNOVER  by LOON,ASHLEY 03:43
03:43 STEAL  by ERICKSON,ISABELLE

FOUL  by ZEITER,KENDAL 03:36
03:36 SUB IN by NIEMANN,KENNEDI
03:36 SUB OUT by KANDUCH,JILLIAN
03:22 27-37 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by ERICKSON,ISABELLE

-- ASSIST  by KARSTETTER,MEAGAN
MISS LAYUP by ANDREWS,SAMONE 03:09
REBOUND OFF by SOMERS,JACEY --
GOOD LAYUP by SOMERS,JACEY(in the paint) 03:07 29-37 H 8
FOUL  by YOUNES,AMAL 02:51

02:51 29-38 H 9 GOOD FT by ALBRECHT,WILLA
02:51 29-39 H 10 GOOD FT by ALBRECHT,WILLA

SUB IN by LOCKEY,EMILY 02:51
SUB OUT by ANDREWS,SAMONE 02:51

02:51 SUB IN by MILLIMEN,GRACIE
02:51 SUB IN by OAKLAND,AVA
02:51 SUB OUT by ERICKSON,ISABELLE
02:51 SUB OUT by KARSTETTER,MEAGAN

MISS LAYUP by LOON,ASHLEY 02:48
-- REBOUND DEF by NIEMANN,KENNEDI

02:40 TURNOVER  by NIEMANN,KENNEDI
STEAL  by LOON,ASHLEY 02:40
MISS LAYUP by SOMERS,JACEY 02:35
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by ZEITER,KENDAL(in the paint) 02:26 31-39 H 8
ASSIST  by YOUNES,AMAL --

02:26 FOUL  by NIEMANN,KENNEDI
MISS FT by ZEITER,KENDAL 02:26

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLIMEN,GRACIE
SUB IN by BAKKAR,SHAHD 02:26
SUB OUT by YOUNES,AMAL 02:26

02:01 MISS LAYUP by OAKLAND,AVA
BLOCK  by ZEITER,KENDAL 02:01
REBOUND DEF by ZEITER,KENDAL --
MISS LAYUP by ZEITER,KENDAL 01:40

-- REBOUND DEF by OAKLAND,AVA
01:20 MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,KENZIE

-- REBOUND OFF by OAKLAND,AVA
01:10 31-41 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by MILLIMEN,GRACIE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by ZEITER,KENDAL 00:56
-- REBOUND DEF by ALBRECHT,WILLA

00:44 MISS 3PTR by NIEMANN,KENNEDI
REBOUND DEF by ZEITER,KENDAL --

00:40 FOUL  by ALBRECHT,WILLA
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,TAMBRE 00:40
SUB OUT by ZEITER,KENDAL 00:40

00:40 SUB IN by KRAFT,AVERY
00:40 SUB OUT by ALLEN,KENZIE

MISS LAYUP by LOON,ASHLEY 00:25
-- REBOUND DEF by OAKLAND,AVA

00:15 SUB IN by ERICKSON,ISABELLE
00:15 SUB OUT by ALBRECHT,WILLA
00:06 MISS 3PTR by ERICKSON,ISABELLE



BLOCK  by SOMERS,JACEY 00:06
REBOUND DEF by LOCKEY,EMILY --
GOOD LAYUP by SOMERS,JACEY(in the paint) 00:01 33-41 H 8
ASSIST  by LOCKEY,EMILY --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Rochester Christian (Mich.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Carroll (MT)
SUB IN by SOMERS,JACEY 10:00
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,TAMBRE 10:00
SUB IN by BAKKAR,SHAHD 10:00
SUB IN by LOCKEY,EMILY 10:00
SUB OUT by AALSE,MYLAH 10:00
SUB OUT by ZEITER,KENDAL 10:00
SUB OUT by ANDREWS,SAMONE 10:00
SUB OUT by YOUNES,AMAL 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by OAKLAND,AVA
10:00 SUB IN by KRAFT,AVERY
10:00 SUB IN by NIEMANN,KENNEDI
10:00 SUB IN by MILLIMEN,GRACIE
10:00 SUB OUT by KANDUCH,JILLIAN
10:00 SUB OUT by KARSTETTER,MEAGAN
10:00 SUB OUT by ALLEN,KENZIE
10:00 SUB OUT by ALBRECHT,WILLA

MISS JUMPER by LOCKEY,EMILY 09:37
-- REBOUND DEF by NIEMANN,KENNEDI

09:16 MISS 3PTR by NIEMANN,KENNEDI
REBOUND DEF by SOMERS,JACEY --
GOOD JUMPER by SOMERS,JACEY 08:59 35-41 H 6

08:30 MISS LAYUP by KRAFT,AVERY
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

08:29 SUB IN by ALBRECHT,WILLA
08:29 SUB IN by KARSTETTER,MEAGAN
08:29 SUB OUT by MILLIMEN,GRACIE
08:29 SUB OUT by OAKLAND,AVA
08:28 MISS 3PTR by KRAFT,AVERY

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
08:10 35-43 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by KARSTETTER,MEAGAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ERICKSON,ISABELLE
TURNOVER  by LOON,ASHLEY 07:56

07:55 STEAL  by NIEMANN,KENNEDI

07:52 35-45 H 10
GOOD LAYUP by ALBRECHT,WILLA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by NIEMANN,KENNEDI
MISS 3PTR by LOCKEY,EMILY 07:32
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,TAMBRE --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TAMBRE(in the paint) 07:29 37-45 H 8

07:28 FOUL  by ALBRECHT,WILLA
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,TAMBRE 07:28 38-45 H 7

07:05 TURNOVER  by KRAFT,AVERY
STEAL  by WILLIAMS,TAMBRE 07:04
TURNOVER  by LOON,ASHLEY 06:53

06:36 MISS JUMPER by NIEMANN,KENNEDI
REBOUND DEF by LOON,ASHLEY --

06:24 FOUL  by NIEMANN,KENNEDI
GOOD FT by SOMERS,JACEY 06:24 39-45 H 6
GOOD FT by SOMERS,JACEY 06:24 40-45 H 5
SUB IN by ANDREWS,SAMONE 06:24
SUB OUT by LOON,ASHLEY 06:24

06:24 SUB IN by KANDUCH,JILLIAN
06:24 SUB OUT by NIEMANN,KENNEDI



06:00 40-48 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by KANDUCH,JILLIAN
-- ASSIST  by ALBRECHT,WILLA

MISS JUMPER by SOMERS,JACEY 05:39
-- REBOUND DEF by KANDUCH,JILLIAN

05:19 TURNOVER  by KANDUCH,JILLIAN
STEAL  by BAKKAR,SHAHD 05:18
GOOD LAYUP by ANDREWS,SAMONE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:17 42-48 H 6
ASSIST  by BAKKAR,SHAHD --
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,TAMBRE 04:55

04:55 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:55 42-49 H 7 GOOD FT by ALBRECHT,WILLA
04:55 42-50 H 8 GOOD FT by ALBRECHT,WILLA
04:55 MISS FT by ALBRECHT,WILLA

-- REBOUND OFF by KARSTETTER,MEAGAN
SUB IN by LOON,ASHLEY 04:55
SUB IN by ZEITER,KENDAL 04:55
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,TAMBRE 04:55
SUB OUT by LOCKEY,EMILY 04:55

04:55 SUB IN by SMITH,SADIE
04:55 SUB IN by ALLEN,KENZIE
04:55 SUB OUT by ERICKSON,ISABELLE
04:55 SUB OUT by KRAFT,AVERY
04:34 MISS JUMPER by KARSTETTER,MEAGAN

-- REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,KENZIE
04:22 MISS LAYUP by KARSTETTER,MEAGAN

BLOCK  by ZEITER,KENDAL 04:22
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

04:11 42-52 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by KARSTETTER,MEAGAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ALLEN,KENZIE

GOOD 3PTR by LOON,ASHLEY 04:00 45-52 H 7
ASSIST  by ZEITER,KENDAL --

03:32 MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,KENZIE
REBOUND DEF by ZEITER,KENDAL --

03:22 FOUL  by KARSTETTER,MEAGAN
MISS FT by ZEITER,KENDAL 03:22
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by ZEITER,KENDAL 03:22

-- REBOUND DEF by KARSTETTER,MEAGAN
03:13 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:13 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
03:13 SUB IN by ERICKSON,ISABELLE
03:13 SUB OUT by SMITH,SADIE
02:54 MISS 3PTR by ERICKSON,ISABELLE

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER  by TEAM 02:54
SUB IN by AALSE,MYLAH 02:51
SUB OUT by BAKKAR,SHAHD 02:51
MISS JUMPER by ANDREWS,SAMONE 02:32

-- REBOUND DEF by KANDUCH,JILLIAN
02:17 MISS 3PTR by ALBRECHT,WILLA

REBOUND DEF by ZEITER,KENDAL --
MISS 3PTR by SOMERS,JACEY 02:05

-- REBOUND DEF by KARSTETTER,MEAGAN
01:48 TURNOVER  by ALLEN,KENZIE

STEAL  by ANDREWS,SAMONE 01:47
MISS LAYUP by ANDREWS,SAMONE 01:43

-- REBOUND DEF by ERICKSON,ISABELLE
01:15 FOUL  by ERICKSON,ISABELLE
01:15 TURNOVER  by ERICKSON,ISABELLE

GOOD LAYUP by ANDREWS,SAMONE(in the paint) 00:50 47-52 H 5
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:50
FOUL  by BAKKAR,SHAHD 00:45



SUB IN by BAKKAR,SHAHD 00:45
SUB OUT by AALSE,MYLAH 00:45
FOUL  by BAKKAR,SHAHD 00:43

00:38 TURNOVER  by KANDUCH,JILLIAN
STEAL  by ANDREWS,SAMONE 00:38
MISS LAYUP by SOMERS,JACEY 00:36
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by AALSE,MYLAH 00:32
SUB OUT by BAKKAR,SHAHD 00:32
GOOD 3PTR by LOON,ASHLEY 00:28 50-52 H 2
ASSIST  by ANDREWS,SAMONE --

00:26 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by BAKKAR,SHAHD 00:26
SUB OUT by AALSE,MYLAH 00:26

00:23 TURNOVER  by ALBRECHT,WILLA
STEAL  by BAKKAR,SHAHD 00:23
SUB IN by AALSE,MYLAH 00:23
SUB OUT by BAKKAR,SHAHD 00:23
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:16
GOOD LAYUP by LOON,ASHLEY(in the paint) 00:02 52-52

00:02 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
SUB IN by BAKKAR,SHAHD 00:02
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,TAMBRE 00:02
SUB OUT by AALSE,MYLAH 00:02
SUB OUT by LOON,ASHLEY 00:02

00:00 TURNOVER  by ALBRECHT,WILLA
STEAL  by ANDREWS,SAMONE 00:00

OT 1 Play By Play

VISITORS: Rochester Christian (Mich.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Carroll (MT)
SUB IN by BAKKAR,SHAHD 05:00
SUB IN by SOMERS,JACEY 05:00
SUB OUT by AALSE,MYLAH 05:00
SUB OUT by YOUNES,AMAL 05:00
MISS JUMPER by SOMERS,JACEY 04:45
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by ANDREWS,SAMONE 04:35

-- REBOUND DEF by ERICKSON,ISABELLE
04:12 MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,KENZIE

REBOUND DEF by LOON,ASHLEY --
GOOD LAYUP by ZEITER,KENDAL(in the paint) 03:46 54-52 V 2

03:29 MISS LAYUP by KANDUCH,JILLIAN
BLOCK  by SOMERS,JACEY 03:29

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
03:29 SUB IN by MILLIMEN,GRACIE
03:29 SUB IN by OAKLAND,AVA
03:29 SUB OUT by KANDUCH,JILLIAN
03:29 SUB OUT by KARSTETTER,MEAGAN
03:12 TURNOVER  by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by SOMERS,JACEY(in the paint) 02:50 56-52 V 4
ASSIST  by BAKKAR,SHAHD --

02:19 MISS LAYUP by ALBRECHT,WILLA
-- REBOUND OFF by ERICKSON,ISABELLE

02:17 TURNOVER  by ERICKSON,ISABELLE
STEAL  by BAKKAR,SHAHD 02:16
GOOD LAYUP by SOMERS,JACEY(in the paint) 02:08 58-52 V 6
ASSIST  by BAKKAR,SHAHD --

01:58 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:50 58-55 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by OAKLAND,AVA

-- ASSIST  by ALBRECHT,WILLA



01:37 SUB IN by KARSTETTER,MEAGAN
01:37 SUB OUT by MILLIMEN,GRACIE

MISS LAYUP by SOMERS,JACEY 01:16
-- REBOUND DEF by KARSTETTER,MEAGAN

01:04 MISS 3PTR by ALBRECHT,WILLA
-- REBOUND OFF by ERICKSON,ISABELLE

00:50 MISS 3PTR by OAKLAND,AVA
-- REBOUND OFF by ALBRECHT,WILLA

GOOD FT by ZEITER,KENDAL 00:44 59-55 V 4
00:44 MISS LAYUP by ALBRECHT,WILLA

REBOUND DEF by ZEITER,KENDAL --
00:44 FOUL  by ALBRECHT,WILLA

GOOD FT by ZEITER,KENDAL 00:44 60-55 V 5
-- ASSIST  by ALBRECHT,WILLA

00:31 60-57 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by KARSTETTER,MEAGAN(in the paint)
00:31 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:31
00:26 FOUL  by OAKLAND,AVA

GOOD FT by SOMERS,JACEY 00:26 61-57 V 4
GOOD FT by SOMERS,JACEY 00:26 62-57 V 5

00:13 62-60 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by ALLEN,KENZIE
-- ASSIST  by ALBRECHT,WILLA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:13
TURNOVER  by ZEITER,KENDAL 00:13
FOUL  by ANDREWS,SAMONE 00:04

00:01 MISS JUMPER by ALBRECHT,WILLA
-- REBOUND OFF by ALBRECHT,WILLA

00:00 MISS JUMPER by ALBRECHT,WILLA
BLOCK  by ZEITER,KENDAL 00:00
REBOUND DEF by LOON,ASHLEY --


